SaltDogg

-~ BUYers

MIDSIZE SPREADERS - GAS

FIGURE LIST

Page Description

14710F381211 14709F381211 14708F381211 LOW PROFILE SCREEN KITS

14710F381211 14/709F381211 14708F381211 INVERTED VEE

14710F521211 14710F461211 14709F521211 14709F461211 14708F461211 SCREEN KITS

14710F521211 14710F461211 14710F381211 14709F521211 14709F461211 14709F381211 14708F461211 14708F381211 HOPPER

14710F521211 14710F461211 14710F381211 14709F521211 14709F461211 14/709F381211 14708F461211 147/08F381211 CHUTE ATTACHMENT HARDWARE

14710F521211 14710F461211 14709F521211 14709F461211 14708F461211 INVERTED VEE

O IN O (&~ W (-

14710F521211 14710F461211 14710F381211 14709F521211 14709F461211 14/709F381211 14708F461211 14/7/08F381211 CHUTE ASSEMBLY




gm
O
mb
-0
[ ]
(o
L7,
N
L0
O
ﬂ ~ mDD
o N - W w = e X W
— N ERR||SSWAA
o W w un v WW
X o — - —
O WWWWa o QI 00 g OAQAT®VNT ~~
400000 AN IR TRETE XN J o o W < = VW xo
HANAN - =D gddod=22600q o W= X' o Wi
: I g Xl o o =00 ,-l,- a0 o = G,,Zﬂ a o
AFFFFLLXEGBZZZAAFRES = = O > X X o Sty
HFFFFOOEA?EEE_.LLSSBR.. IEEyR..T(/.\
= = © 0o Ao 5O WWWyoO0 -~ s oo T - -
BN X o s s oS ¥ ¥y & = 0@ Q== =z S L L
2V WIITITITIIFHFOZGO 0 DD D T Rk
N - IT 0O 0 nunnon 4 = AP H e BHLZz2Z22Z0 o
> T W W WW W w2 ol OO < £ £ = =2 < 5| = =
— = Z ,,,EEAAKKK nd Z | 2 Z
d B onoowoWssse586z2388cxx8acuit
W W >
NErrororoeorcer Qs 0200005
MO o= o= =S XO4addddroeg<< < >>>J300xx O30 00
BRI N ==2==S=S=20000000m0O0OzZzZzZzZzoaaxdooomLononon
n unu n n nd 0n N
n un n n nd n 9
OO I I I X o | I~
O 0 M s g 9 ~ O
A 4 O o o © o 9
© © 0o © O 9 o M
oA d d d 4 9 o ©
N I O O o o 9
N d OO ~NDN~NANOOODNL dmwm o ol N Jd 0o 0 0 MmMS 0 &5 MO oM
D O © O© I~ I~ 00 0 W LW 0 O© O© O© ~Mwmbmomomomaeod M€ o o a5 MO S W0
NN dd ddddd N O do0o0 Nl S0 dNNdNdAs5 oS d -
<0 © O OO OO MmmmOOS I AQRDDDLESY OO q WL W o
Ol d O O O WO W LW O O © © © O O O W5555 W222
O O O OO0 OO0 o0Ooboooooo O zzZz O O O o O O O
MO MO MO O O OO OO oo oo oo oo oo oo oo o o Wik bWl omoooomomLWwWhLomo,omom
LL
LLI O+ d N M T O O© N~ WO O O
i H N MO OO OO O MM S D ONNMMMOO OO A A A dA A dA A A A A A d -

SEE DETAIL

0L+
B2

. =R
- A /
M APARNANAR 0000
AAXAXXIAN ONSRN
= ADKREXXXIN 20:09.%%
O _,L_,’ H’f‘_ﬁ@ @4}.@ ’r@ @}; Vi xéaﬁl s \"e
N (N (X ,{o &/%; / .H,Q,Q _ X A ﬂ \, sx /)
O Z AOOOAANIANNAAER _ NSANK
R O “,.___{x’h ._._____ ..__.____._.. ﬂ.____ .._.,.ﬂ\’ ﬁ@"‘ﬁ%x’/‘ﬁ%&ﬂﬂ/ ..“.._____..H.__w __ i h_ ..v#__..ﬁ;ﬂf.___.‘.ﬂ___.,.ﬁ.___.: ___.._. ....__ J i
= SQOVOOOOOOROCOOO N DU N
3 ottt tte
58 BN o ittt ttite
< OOOOOOROOON 03%%% XYY £
— & 99994 &@ofﬁ OOOND 65%
< A 4 D. 4 Q,{ ?@ &f { _/x fﬁ@ 9 9,@ Q/ 4 ? %VQ t
) ) %& 3&4_\& )9@9@4#@ 9? AVaY ?&%;
z AROOOOOOONOONYA
= ONRAXXCNXICXXXNHIN 00N
= OROOOAOORAONA | 000N
< Z /A &/x/ﬁfﬁ !ﬁwf@@@ 999 Q,,/Ox / ?..,o?.,, XN/ 00.0.0.00.9%%%% W
O (i« &..Za. MOOOOOOOORVOVS O UDUDUYDUDOUY
¢ = /’x’ x’@%’m ‘x,@ ‘}#ﬁ.‘x ,Oy’x A xéf x‘x’wff x.@%ﬂ, WY @,fﬁﬁsﬁ,s X/ .Hs
i /&”,,ﬁégzéﬁ XK
O X OOOGOANIONANS R
o W () \ x.,,,.”_,,ﬁ#&w&.ﬁ A X/X/)
> QLLOOOONON) )
~ & RN )
LL]
1
o
=
O
@)
L]
T
)
Z

T
LLl = m
A.NuR = LU A TT
5 5 O ¥ =
7p) )
W ~ E%.. u o
- Q7 QQa
MS ﬂS NW
_ZE e R | o
o N ZM
LLl LL
TS
o

Page 1

14710F381211/14709F381211/14708F381211

LOW PROFILE SCREEN KITS



INVERTED VEE
14710F381211 / 14709F381211 / 14708F381211

SaltDogg

~ Buyers

REF PN DESCRIPTION

1 3025254 INVERTED VEE,WELDMENT 10FT

1 3028141 INVERTED VEE,WELDMENT 9FT

2 3030225 BAR, INVERTED VEE

3 3049463 CROSS MEMBER, 38IN HOPPER

4 3003873 WASHER, FLAT 1/2" SAE TYPE A SST
S 3006723 SCREW, HEX HD 1/2-13X1.5 GR5 SS
6 FNEO50013053SS NUT, NYLOCK 1/2-13 SS

7 FCS038016100SS SCREW, HHC 3/8-16 X 1 304 SST

8 FNEO038016044SS NUT, NYLOCK 3/8-16 X 7/16 SST

Page 2



o)}
O\
a
e
[ ]
(o
")
o 7
© a
- < milaiNalla me
7 N m W e X RS ?
N memZZSSA :
— n LLI = 0n 0 = <K —
1_DnDnDnDn_|_|__|_|_.. Q\Q\MMRUGSSSSTT SDST .
G WWWWaapE QLIS TS0 n o O < 0 Q X
< 0000 D T L LZZ2ZDDT 600 dd Z =% 0O Xwo - e
OB NN NN =] N O 0== 0o s oA W = % m L2 - = =
oo CREX T 200 - Y 22 0¥t S3S
aoFFFFLLHE GBS ZZZ3AFFI222B 050 Zoxrxaxe- I I spo Ll
T L L L LS O LW N W WWS 5 2 dW000 - = WWS 3T X o
Zz i R s A A T T R e ke A ] R e v e A s U
OSHH.,H.,H.,H.,H.,H.,MO.,DnDnDnTTBBUUUUHH @uuMMNHFOFEUSS
=T oo nnWda 2000 - -wWwWw>Z2ZZ 460 Wwn ¢pnp@ < o®=mAan
SZ-uuuwunwsS>a P00 R 00 vy LZESS P LFTZZE 2T
CfomsbsndboEtes8:23888 g8 lighat
W W W W W LL
SDIuRRRRRRRORWAAAAARRm_unLum_unLuTTCCOOTTRRRTRXX
<< < <
MO === X O dddyeg<g >>>>31J31J00xxax 03000 Wwojiwuw
AT O =22==S=2=2000000o0mO00OzZzzzZzoL 22000 DLovooOaoownTIrT
n v n un nnNnog n 9D N N
N N nn nn dnown n N N n
OO0 I 9 I  x o | O LD
O 0NN~ v © O ~ O o
— +d1 OO0 O o © O© ol O —
© © 0 © © © © O o m © O
111111mn1u_ O% —
N oW ddo oo~ dwmwo o RLPO9LIR 0wt DN © D =
e R R B R EE R R R B R B R R B R R E
S oW DODDOHbD®OmM®MN®m,m®dg Qo0 o000 PP E NN IR o < Q9
01555555666666668BEEEEWW5555CW001nnSS
MO OO0 O 0o 0o oooooooo OO0 zzZz 2z Z O O O o A O o0 o g o O O
T O O OO OO OO OO OO0 OO O o0 W0wWwwwwihi oo;ooolLlll oo c c o w
LL
LLI Ol d d 4 NN M S WO O N~OWOoOO O OO A NN m
M A N OO O OO O T OMNNMNMNODO OO O A d A dA A A A A A —dJA A —d 4+ +4 N N N

—
=1
—|
bl
]
Lel
L
L

.1.l||..

7 0C
L AAANRAN

(AR

VARIOOOOOO

OOOOOOOC
o ©
Ao
el

f,,, .U.,f,,. x 4 Hx ( ny L_u,., L___o,.__”.au_,h.ﬂ_ﬁmﬂ_\ f,, 0%
QR

OOy

‘ \ @,{ 47474747 WAV
XX

(2 -,

\/
. ,.’x AVAYAYA
9 @Qﬂ@x@@%& NNV yx,.

/ ARRQQVOOORERQOOOOONA

XXX R
OO0
AKX RN

ARRARRX

LY

”_,\_x YAVA' ,}u f/,“ AAN

RN

RROOONON00

AR
/QVQ 07@/?%#%%

oot AN )

K

V,

SEVERAL COMPONENTS ARE COMMON

NOTE: COMPLETE SCREEN KITS ARE NOT BACKWARDS COMPATIBLE

T

™ = =
< Y = W Z W
29 F: 28
W A 0O R
o i +: o 8
MS HS m_._M._
S Ll =) =)

O N EM

: - -

Page 3

14710F521211 /14710F461211/ 14709F521211 / 14709F461211 / 14708F461211

SCREEN KITS



A= PN
3025254

DESCRIPTION
INVERTED VEE,WELDMENT 10FT

SaltDogg

~ Buyers

3028141

INVERTED VEE,WELDMENT 9FT

3037082

INVERTED VEE,WELDMENT 8FT

3030225

BAR, INVERTED VEE

3030224

CROSS MEMBER, HOPPER

3003873

WASHER, FLAT 1/2 ID SST

3006723

SCREW, HEX HD 1/2-13X1.5 GR5 SS

FNEO050013053SS

NUT, NYLOCK 1/2-13 SS

FCS038016100SS

SCREW, HHC 3/8-16 X 1 304 SST

c0O N O OB WINPF P P

FNE038016044SS

NUT, NYLOCK 3/8-16 X 7/16 SST

INVERTED VEE
14710F521211 / 14710F461211 / 14709F521211 / 14709F461211 / 14708F461211

Page 4



HOPPER

14710F521211 / 14710F461211 / 14710F381211 / 14709F521211 / 14709F461211 / 14709F381211 / 14708F461211 / 14708F381211

SaltDogg

~ Buyers

REF PN DESCRIPTION

1 3049336 FLOOR WELDMENT, 8FT

1 3050127 FLOOR WELDMENT, 9FT

1 3050400 FLOOR WELDMENT, 10FT

2 3014960 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1 CARRIAGE SHORT NECK SST
3 FWF038100007SS WASHER, FLAT 3/8 USS SST

4 FNEO038016044SS NUT, NYLOCK 3/8-16 X 7/16 SST

S 3049252 GUIDE FEEDGATE

6 3001255 NUT, HEX FLNG-3/8-16 SST

7 3008894 DECK, ENGINE, WELDED

38 3004278 SCREW, BTN HD SOC CAP 1/2-13X 1 SST
9 3001523 NUT, HX FLNG-1/2-13 SST

10 3008872 WIPER BELT, HOPPER

11 FWF025063007SS WASHER, FLAT 1/4 SAE SS

12 FCS025020075SS SCREW, CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 SST

13 FNE025020031SS NUT, NYLOCK, 1/4-20, GR A, SST

;g:gg 3053123 DRIVE SHAFT SERVICE KIT, MIDSIZE
14 3008316 SHAFT, SPROCKET DRIVE END

15 3008300 SPROCKET, D667H CHAIN

16 KS402 KEY, 1/4 X 1/4 X 2

17 3008294 BEARING, FLANGED

18 3024115 BOLT, CARRIAGE, 1/2-13 X 1-1/2, FT SST
19 3008290 BEARING, HEAVY DUTY TAKE-UP

20 141050WSS BOLT, WELDED TAKE UP, SCH IDLER
21 FNH063011054SS NUT, HH 5/8-11 X 17/32 HIGH SST

22 3008317 SHAFT, IDLER SPROCKET

23 3008860 CHAIN, D667H CONVEYOR, 9FT

23 3009114 CHAIN, De67/H CONVEYOR, 10FT

23 3014539 CHAIN, D667H CONVEYOR, 8FT

24 3049257 SHIELD, CHAIN, PS, 8FT

24 3050130 SHIELD, CHAIN, PS, 9FT

24 3050396 SHIELD, CHAIN, PS, 10FT

25 3049353 SHIELD, CHAIN, DS, 8FT

25 3050129 SHIELD, CHAIN, DS, 9FT

25 3050397 SHIELD, CHAIN, DS, 10FT

26 FCS050013150SS SCREW, HHC-1/2-13 X 1.50 SST

27 3003874 NUT, HEX REVERSABLE LOCK 1/2-13 SST
28 3011832 LEVER, WELDED, FEED GATE

29 3008339 BAR, FEED GATE DOOR

30 3008338 DOOR, SALT GATE

31 FCS038016100SS SCREW, HHC 3/8-16 X 1 304 SST

32 3008289 COUPLING, DRIVE SHAFT/ GEARBOX
33 1410803 PIN, CLEVIS, 3/8 X 2, 1038 ST, YZN

34 FPC013000100 COTTER PIN, 1/8 X 1, ZINC

35 1401200 GEARBOX

36 FWL050088013SS WASHER, LOCK - 1/2 SPLIT SST

37 FCS050013100SS SCREW, HHC-1/2-13 X 1 SST

38 1411000 BEARING, 2-HOLE FLANGED 1"

39 FCS038016150SS SCREW, HX HD CAP 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 SST
40 3008418 CHAINGUARD

Page 5



HOPPER

14710F521211 / 14710F461211 / 14710F381211 / 14709F521211 / 14709F461211 / 14709F381211 / 14708F461211 / 14708F381211

SaltDogg

~ Buyers

REF PN DESCRIPTION

41 3008327 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

42 FCB037516100SS BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1 CARRIAGE SST

43 3001363 BRACKET, BATTERY MOUNT

44 1410717 BATTERY, 12V, 20 AH, 275 CCA SLA
45 1413200 GROMMET, 1 1/2 RUBBER

46 1410702 SPROCKET, GEARBOX SPINNER CHAIN
47 1411500 COLLAR, 1 IN SHAFT LOCKING

48 1401150 ASSEMBLY, CLUTCH

49 1411800 SPROCKET, CLUTCH CHAIN

50 FWL031058008SS WASHER, 5/16 LOCK SST

51 FCS031018063SS SCREW, HHC 5/16-18 X 5/8 SST

52 3009327 CHAIN, #40 MID SIZE SPREADER

53 3002113 GUARD, ENGINE BASE SST

o4 3018369 SHROUD ENGINE SST

55 3001361 WASHER, 3/8 NYLON FLAT

56 3002398 STRAP, HOOD LATCH

57 3002390 PIN, CLEVIS 3/16" X 1-11/16" SST

58 3002392 PIN, COTTER 1/16" X 1/2" SST

59 3009653 WIRE HARNESS 3' HOPPER SPREADER
60 3050273 WIPER BELT, FRONT, MID SIZE

Page 6



CHUTE ATTACHMENT HARDWARE

14710F521211 / 14710F461211 / 14710F381211 / 14709F521211 / 14709F461211 / 14709F381211 / 14708F461211 / 14708F381211

SaltDogg

~ Buyers

REF PN DESCRIPTION

1 FCS038016100SS SCREW, HHC 3/8-16X1 SST
2 FNEO038016044SS NUT, NYLOCK 3/8-16 SST

3 3001361 WASHER, 3/8 NYLON

4 FWF038100007SS WASHER, 3/8 SST

S 3030627 LANYARD PIN ASSEMBLY

Page 7



SaltDogg

~ Buyers

REF PN DESCRIPTION

1 3008378 CHUTE, WELDED GAS SPINNER

2 3009067 BEARING, SPINNER SHAFT

3 3008827 SHAFT, SPINNER DRIVE

4 3008611 DISC, SPINNER ASSEMBLY

S 3009632 PIN, CLEVIS 3/8 X 2.5 UL

6 FPCO00/800075 COTTER PIN, 5/64 X 3/4

7 3008835 SPROCKET, 24 TOOTH, #40 R CHAIN
38 1420015 CONTROL ROD, SCH CHUTE

9 1420016 PIN, HAIR COTTER, CLEAR ZINC
10 FPC013000100 COTTER PIN, 1/8 X 1, ZINC

11 FWF038100007SS WASHER, FLAT 3/8 USS SST

12 FCS038016075SS SCREW, HHC-3/8-16 X 3/4 SST

13 3008852 ROD, SELECTOR

14 3008396 DEFLECTOR, INSIDE

15 3008853 SPRING, SPINNER CHUTE BAFFLE
16 FWF050106010 WASHER, FLAT 1/2" SAE ZINC

17 FPC019000125 PIN, COTTER 3/16" X 1.25" ZN

18 FCS025020075SS SCREW, CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 SST

19 FNE025020031 NUT, NYLON INSERT 1/4-20 ZINC

CHUTE ASSEMBLY

14710F521211 / 14710F461211 / 14710F381211 / 14709F521211 / 14709F461211 / 14709F381211 / 14708F461211 / 14708F381211

Page 8



